
YHALE PTO General 
Meeting

August 21, 2024
6:30 PM



Co-Presidents Sharon Chung and Katherine Szeto

● What is PTO (Parent Teacher Organization)? 

● Is it the same as PTA?

● Why PTO is so important?

Welcome!



Kinder Popsicle Playdate
August 2024

Chuseok
Mid-Autumn Festival

9/17/23 Tuesday
Children’s Day
5/2/2024 Friday

Kinder Tears & Cheers
August 2024

Lunar New Year
2/8/2024 Saturday

International Night

Events Committee
Co-Chairs: Sandra Kim , Jisun Lee 

11/20/2024 Wed
(TBD)

For any inquiries, please reach out: Events@yhalepto.org 
Sandra Kim - sandra@yhalepto.org / Jisun Lee - jisun@yhalepto.org  

 

Spring Dance
Feb/March 2025

(TBD)

Be Part of the 
Events Committee!

*NEW* 

Be the first to sign up for 
upcoming volunteer 

opportunity!

mailto:Events@yhalepto.org
mailto:sandra@yhalepto.org
mailto:jisun@yhalepto.org


2024 
Kinder Popsicle Playdate

2023 
International Night

http://drive.google.com/file/d/1te6WbQgmlGIW5WaawrwfR9E57q3IqDv3/view
http://drive.google.com/file/d/1Gvc5KnwQ5HuPfGkV0WASbw1hDcJLk6D7/view


Hospitality Committee
● The support we give the teachers & staff 

at YHALE positively impacts our students!

- Teacher & Staff Appreciation days
- “Favorites” forms
-DLD  Lunches
- Copy & laminating requests 
- Room parents

Amrita Song - amrita@yhalepto.org  
Christina Kosal - christinak@yhalepto.org



Mandated Training:
● Good for 5 years
● Return to hbeloved@yhale.org

Volunteering at school:
● Scan your license
● Wear your name tag!
● Sign out when you leave

Volunteer Requirements



Communications
Bora Kim -bora@yhalepto.org

● Yearbook Cover Competition 

○ Sept 3 - 30th

● School Picture Day Volunteer

○ Fall: Sept 9 & 10

○ Spring: April TBD

● Monthly Newsletter 

2023 winner: What I love about Yhale

mailto:bora@yhalepto.org


● Fall Scholastic Fair (9/23-10/4)
● Spring Plum Blossom Book Fair
● Volunteerism

Literacy Committee

Reading
● Library setup (Follett Destiny 

System)
● Book acquisitions
● Inventory/Cataloguing
● Fundraising/Grant researching

Target Language 
Library

Tan - tan@yhalepto.org Ami - ami@yhalepto.org

mailto:tan@yhalepto.org
mailto:ami@yhalepto.org


Treasurer
Peter Kim - peter@yhalepto.org

Sun Park - sun@yhalepto.org

● Collect Donations

● Tax deduction letters

● Bookkeeping

● Expense Reimbursements 

● File Taxes 

● State Registration 

● Give Butter (donation platform)

● Insurance



Secretary
Xochilt Diaz - xochilt@yhalepto.org

● Meeting Minutes

● Schedule Meetings



FUNdraising
Sammie Tang - stang@yhalepto.org  

Jennifer Poon - jpoon@yhalepto.org

● Spirit Days 

● Business Sponsors

● Silent Auction  (New!)  @ INTL night

● Raffle (New) @ Spring Dance

● Passive Fundraisers

mailto:stang@yhalepto.org
mailto:jpoon@yhalepto.org


Passive 
Fundraisers



Q&A



CREDITS: This presentation template was created by Slidesgo, including icons by Flaticon, and 
infographics & images by Freepik

THANKS!
Do you have any questions?

hello@yhalepto.org

mailto:hello@yhalepto.org
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